

Æ

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4438/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2010 in CRLR No.946/2004, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARANJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM VIR @ KALA @ PARAMJIT SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite repeated opportunity granted for the purpose, the petitioner has not taken any steps for service upon respondent no.4.

The special leave petition is therefore dismissed for non-prosecution..

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
| Court Master